
12th May 2023

Newsletter

more news on the website- click here     

King Charles III Coronation Picnic
We had a royal time together at our
coronation picnic, which opened with a brass
fanfare from Year 6 and a grand finale of a
special performance from Dance Club.

Coronation Tea Towels  coming soon... 
All children have been busy creating a self
portrait for a special tea towel to mark the
Coronation of King Charles III. They will be
available for each year group -  details of how
to buy them will follow soon.

Year 2 SATs begin on Monday 15th May and
we have sent a letter about them to families,
so please check your emails for further
information. 

Year 6 SATs Heroes
We are exceptionally proud of Year 6, who
have been taking their SATs papers this week.
Our SATs breakfast was well attended every
day, and all were buzzing with a positive
energy that set them up well for each paper -
all in it together. Excellent Year 6, you have
shown so much courage and determination. 

Patrick
 

Designing Coronation
Picnic bags in Hawthorn  

 Arriving in the morning of the Coronation Picnic

Y6 celebrate the end of SATs with
popcorn and a film

https://canonburyprimaryschool.co.uk/news/latest-news/


King Charles III 
Coronation Special 5th May



Attendance, Punctuality & Superstar
 winners 

Canonbury 
 SuperstarsCanonbury this week: 95%

Week ending 12.05.23 

Year 1 Chestnut - Evie
Year 1 Pear - Chayse
Year 2 Beech - Reggie B
Year 2 Silver Birch - Zoeya
Year 3 Bay - Ilyaas
Year 3 Lime - Liana
Year 4 Hawthorn - Sulayman
Year 4 London Plane - Kaeden
Year 5 Hornbeam - Aadi
Year 5 Sycamore - Ismail
Year 6 Ash - Maia
Year 6 Oak - Marcus






This Week

Rec - Cherry Class 92.5%   
Y1/2 - Pear & Beech Class 96.7%
Y3/4 - Lime Class 98.8%
Y5/6 - Ash & Oak Class 100%

Punctuality Trophy
Rec - Cherry Class - 108 Minutes late 
Y1/2 - Beech Class - 44 Minutes late
Y3/4 - London Plane - 31 Minutes late
Y5/6 - Ash & Oak Class - 0 Minutes late

Attendance Trophy

School Attendance
Islington target is 96%

Canonbury 
 SuperstarsCanonbury this week: 95.2%

Year 1 Chestnut - Emily
Year 1 Pear - Zara
Year 2 Beech - Alfie
Year 2 Silver Birch - Siara-Lee
Year 3 Bay - Ali A
Year 3 Lime - Sasha
Year 4 Hawthorn - Ibrahim
Year 4 London Plane - Ramona
Year 5 Hornbeam - Orfeas
Year 5 Sycamore - Benyamin
Year 6 Ash - Tamsir
Year 6 Oak - Yasmin




This Week

Rec - Apricot Class 97.8%   
Y1/2 - Beech Class 94.3%
Y3/4 - Hawthorn Class 98.9%
Y5/6 - Hornbeam Class 98.8%

Punctuality Trophy
Rec - Apricot Class - 42 Minutes late 
Y1/2 - Beech Class - 33 Minutes late
Y3/4 - Bay & London Plane - 19 Minutes late
Y5/6 - Hornbeam Class - 52 Minutes late

Attendance Trophy

School Attendance
Islington target is 96%

Week ending 05.05.23 



Yr 5 to Regents Park Mosque - Monday 15th May 2023
Year 2 SATS begin - Monday 15th May 2023
NHS Health and Wellbeing Clinic - Monday 15th May @ 9.15am - See top of page 6
Canonbury Quiz Night - Thursday 18th May -  See page 5 for more information
Yr 3 trip to Kew Gardens - Monday 22nd May 2023
International food afternoon - Wednesday 24th May 2023 - See bottom of page 6
Yr 6 trip to Chessington - Thursday 25th May 2023
May Half Term - Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd June
Inset Day 5 - Monday 5th June
Yr 4 trip to Kenwood House - Wednesday 7th June 2023
Yr 6 trip BBC Earth Experience - Monday 12th June 2023
Year 1 Phonics check begins - Monday 12th June 2023
School CLASS Photographs - Wednesday 14th June 2023
Yr 5 & 6 trip to LSO concert - Friday 16th June 
Sports Day - Monday 19th June 2023 - Nursery & Reception - 10..30am - 12.00pm
                                                                  - Yrs 1, 2 & 3 @ 10.00am - 12.00pm
                                                                  - Whole school picnic @ 12 - 12.45pm
                                                                  - Yrs 4, 5 & 6 @ 1.00pm - 3.30pm 
BAY Class swimming - EVERYDAY from Monday 19th June - Friday 30th June 2023
Yr 1 trip to London Zoo - Tuesday 20th June 2023
RUN CANONBURY RUN - Sunday 25th June 2023 - Highbury Fields @ 10.00am -12.00pm
Yr 2 trip to Margate - Tuesday 27th June 2023
NURSERY trip to Little Angel Theatre - Wednesday 28th June 2023
LIME class swimming - EVERYDAY from Monday 3rd July - Friday 14th July 2023
KS1 & KS2 Big Sing concert - Tuesday 4th July 2023
Last week of clubs - Monday 10th July - Friday 14th July 2023
Canonbury Summer Concert - Yrs 1 - 6 on Tuesday 11th July @ 11.15am -12.45pm
Last day of school - Friday 21st July 2023 - Finish at 1.45pm
Summer Holidays - Monday 24th July - Friday 1st September 2023
Inset day 1 - Monday 4th September - School closed to children
Inset day 2 - Tuesday 5th September - School closed to children
Children to return to school - Wednesday 6th September 2023
Clubs start - Monday 11th September 2023

Key Dates for your Diary

After school club update



Clubs will finish on Friday 14th July apart
from the following;




Monday 17th July - All Monday clubs 
Tuesday 18th July - All Tuesday clubs 

Thursday 20th July - All Thursday clubs 

Year 6 Leavers events
Year 6 Leavers Production - 

Wednesday 12th and Thursday 13th July 
@ 6.00pm - 8.30pm

Year 6 Leavers Assembly - 
Tuesday 18th July @ 5.30pm - 6.30pm

Year 6 Leavers Ball - 
Tuesday 18th July @ 6.30pm - 8.30pm



The Canonbury Quiz is BACK! 



Join parents, carers, friends and teachers at 6.30pm on Thursday 18th May for the social highlight of the Canonbury year!
A fun night of quiz questions testing your knowledge of everything from music and TV, to identifying crisp flavours, to the

colour of Headteacher Patrick's socks. 
Included in the ticket price - only £10! - is a delicious chilli supper (meat or veggie), and there'll be a prize raffle and a well-

stocked bar to help soothe - or sharpen! - your aching brain cells. 
You'll be waited on by the fantastic kids of Yr 6, so you won't even need to leave your seat. Tickets go on sale on

Wednesday 3rd May via scopay.com or from the ticket stall outside the school office at drop-off and pick-up. 
Proceeds from the night will help enormously at a time when the school faces real financial challenges. 

Bring a gang of friends (non-Canonbury friends welcome!) or come along and join a team on the night - and let's make sure
we beat the All Star Teachers' Team! 




Get your tickets before they sell out!

http://scopay.com/









